## CITY OF ROMULUS

COUNTY OF WAYNE, STATE OF MICHIGAN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDED PURCHASING ORDINANCE CHAPTER 39

OF THE CITY OF ROMULUS CODE OF ORDINANCES
TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS IN THE CITY OF ROMULUS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City Council of the City of Romulus, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, will hold a public hearing on Monday, the 22nd day of October, 2018, at 6:30 p.m., prevailing Eastern Time, at 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, Michigan, to consider the adoption of an Amendment to Chapter 39 Purchasing Ordinance, City of Romulus adopted March 20, 2014 pursuant to Act 197 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 1975, as amended.

Copies of the proposed Amended Purchasing Ordinance Chapter 39 are on file at the office of the City Clerk for inspection.

At the public hearing, all interested persons desiring to address the City Council shall be afforded an opportunity to be heard in regard to the approval of the Amendment to Chapter 39 Purchasing Ordinance.

FURTHER INFORMATION may be obtained from the Purchasing Director of the City of Romulus. This notice is given by order of the City Council of the City of Romulus, County of Wayne, State of Michigan.

Ellen Craig-Bragg, Clerk, City of Romulus Publish: October 18, 2018